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Ord. 23-036 
3.3 (1st Reading) 
4.2 (2nd Reading and Final Passage) 

 
 
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 160 (FEES AND CHARGES) ESTABLISHING A REVISED 
FEE SCHEDULE FOR CITY-OWNED AND OPERATED SWIMMING POOLS AT PERSHING FIELD 
PARK; PAVONIA MUNICIPAL POOL; AND LAFAYETTE AQUATIC CENTER 

 
COUNCIL AS A WHOLE offered and moved adoption of the following ordinance:  
 

COUNCIL AS A WHOLE offered and moved adoption of the following ordinance: 
 

Chapter 160  
  

FEES AND CHARGES[1] 
  
Z. Chapter 239, Parks and Recreation Areas. 
  
[Amended 9-13-1995 by Ord. No. 95-076; 4-10-1996 by Ord. No. 96-030; 5-8-1996 by Ord. No. 96-039; 11-29-2001 
by Ord. No. 01-125; 12-17-2014 by Ord. No. 14-163] 
  
(1)Membership fee for the use of [Pershing Field] Swimming Pools shall be as follows:  
  
(a)Fees for residents.  
  

Type of Membership  Annual Fee  Semi-  
annual Fee  

Husband and wife, no children  $200.00  $100.00  
Husband and wife with up to 5 
resident children 21 years of age or 
younger  

$250.00  $125.00  

Each additional resident child  $ 20.00  $ 10.00  
Persons 62 years of age or older  $ 50.00  $ 50.00  
Persons between the ages of 10 and 
18, inclusive  $100.00  $ 50.00  

All other persons  $150.00  $ 75.00  
  
(b)    Fees for nonresidents.  

Type of Membership  Annual Fee  Semi-  
annual Fee  

Husband and wife, no children  $400.00  $200.00  
Husband and wife with up to 5 
resident children 21 years of age or 
younger  

$500.00  $250.00  

Each additional resident child  $ 40.00  $ 20.00  
Persons 62 years of age or older  $100.00  $ 50.00  
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Persons between the ages of 10 and 
18, inclusive  $200.00  $100.00  

All other persons  $300.00  $150.00  
  
(c)    Any individual may purchase daily passes for the following fees:  
  

(1)  (1) 6-month Membership Pass Feefor the use of Pershing Field Pool shall be available for the periods of (1) 
January 1 – June 30, and/or (2) July 1 – December 31 as follows: 

  
Jersey City Residents  
Adult (Ages 18-61) $200 
Child (Ages 0-17) $75 
Senior (Ages 62+) $75 
  
Non-Residents  
Adult (Ages 18-61) $400 
Child (Ages 0-17) $150 
Senior (Ages 62+) $150 

  
(i)                 There shall be a fee of $2.00 to replace any membership identification pass. 

  
Daily Fees:  (Jersey City Residents) 
Adult (ages 18-61)                                                                $3.00               $4.00 
Child (17 and under)                                                             $2.00               $3.00 
Senior (ages 62+)                                                                 $1.00               $1.00 
  
Daily Fees:  (Non-Residents) 
Adult (ages 18-61)                                                             $6.00               $8.00 
Child (17 and under)                                                             $4.00               $6.00 
Senior (ages 62+)                                                                 $2.00               $2.00 
  

 (c)   Any individual may purchase daily passes for the following fees: 
  
[1]  Fees for [resident] daily passes shall be as follows: 
  
[Type of Pass]  Weekdays  Weekends and Holidays  
[Youths 18 and under  $2.00  $3.00  
Individuals 19 and above  $3.00  $4.00  
Persons 62 years of age or older  $1.00  $1.00  

  
[2]  Fees for nonresident daily passes shall be double the amount of resident daily passes. 
  
(d)   Members may purchase guest passes for the following fees: 
  
[1]  Youths 18 and under: $15.00 weekly; $35.00 monthly. 
  
[2]  Individuals 19 and above: $20.00 weekly; $45.00 monthly. 
  
(e)    Residents between the ages of 10 and 18 who are not members may use the pool free of charge during such 
times when other municipal pools are available for use without charge to such residents; provided, however, that 
the Pool Director may, in his or her discretion, allow nonmember residents between the ages of eight and 10 to use the 
pool at such times if he or she determines that such person is capable of using the pool without parental supervision. ] 
  
(f)      There shall be a fee of $2.00 to replace any membership identification pass.  
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(1)  (2)Daily Pass Fees shall be available on all dates and times the Pershing Field Pool, Pavonia Municipal Pool, and 
Lafayette Aquatic Center are open to the public as follows: 

  
Jersey City Residents Weekdays Weekends & Holidays 
Adult (Ages 18-61) $3 $4 
Child (Ages 0-17) $2 $3 
Senior (Ages 62+) $1 $1 
   
Non-Residents   
Adult (Ages 18-61) $6 $8 
Child (Ages 0-17) $4 $6 
Senior (Ages 62+) $2 $2 

Effective Date: May, 2024. 
  
Amendments are in Italics and stricken. 

  
  
  
  

 

Page 3 of 6



Ord. 23-036 
 
An Ordinance Amending Chapter 160 (Fees and Charges) Establishing a Revised Fee Schedule for City-
Owned And Operated Swimming Pools at Pershing Field Park; Pavonia Municipal Pool; and Lafayette 
Aquatic Center 
 
 
RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON INTRODUCTION – Apr 26 2023 
 RIDLEY  AYE  SALEH  AYE  DEGISE  AYE  
 PRINZ-AREY  AYE  SOLOMON  AYE  RIVERA  AYE 9-0 
 BOGGIANO  AYE  GILMORE  AYE  WATTERMAN, 

PRES 
 AYE  

 
RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE TO CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING  – May 10 2023 
 RIDLEY  AYE  SALEH  AYE  DEGISE  AYE  
 PRINZ-AREY  AYE  SOLOMON  AYE  RIVERA  AYE 9-0 
 BOGGIANO  AYE  GILMORE  AYE  WATTERMAN, 

PRES. 
 AYE  

 
SPEAKERS: 
LaVern Webb Washington 
Jeanne Daly 
Gary Murphy 
Erica Walker 
Bernard Gardner 
Philip Carrington 
 
RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE ON AMENDMENTS, IF ANY – May 10 2023 
 RIDLEY  AYE  SALEH  AYE  DEGISE  AYE  
 PRINZ-AREY  AYE  SOLOMON  AYE  RIVERA  AYE 9-0 
 BOGGIANO  AYE  GILMORE  AYE  WATTERMAN, 

PRES. 
 AYE  

 
RECORD OF FINAL COUNCIL VOTE – May 10 2023 
 RIDLEY  AYE  SALEH  AYE  DEGISE  AYE  
 PRINZ-AREY  AYE  SOLOMON  NAY  RIVERA  AYE 8-1 
 BOGGIANO  AYE  GILMORE  AYE  WATTERMAN, 

PRES. 
 AYE  

 
Adopted on first reading of the Council of Jersey City, N.J. on Apr 26 2023 
Adopted on second and final reading after hearing on May 10 2023 
 

This is to certify that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted 
by the Municipal Council at its meeting on May 10 2023 
 
 

  

 
City Clerk 

 

 

 
Joyce E. Watterman, President of Council 

Approved: May 10 2023 
 
Amendment(s):    
Motion to Amend made by Councilperson Saleh, 
Seconded by Councilperson Rivera - 9-0 
  
To Remove All Fees for Children 

 

 
Steven M. Fulop, Mayor 
Date to Mayor: May 11 2023 
Approved: May 11 2023 
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FACT SHEET - 
This summary sheet is to be attached to the front of any ordinance that is submitted for Council consideration. 
Incomplete or vague fact sheets will be returned with the ordinance. 
 
Project Manager 
Lucinda McLaughlin, Director, Recreation 2015475003 LMcLaughlin@jcnj.org  
Department  Department of Recreation and Youth Development 
Division  Office of the Director of Recreation and Youth Development 

 
Note: Project Manager must be available by phone during agenda meeting (Wednesday prior to council meeting @ 
1:00 p.m.)  
 
Meeting Regular Meeting of Municipal Council - Apr 26 2023 

 
Purpose 
Dept of Recreation and Youth Development are amending existing entrance fees both outdoor pools – Pavonia 
Municipal Pool and Lafayette Aquatic Center located at Perishing Field Park in time for Memorial Day Opening. 

 
Cost (Identify all sources and amounts)  Contract term (include all)  

n/a   
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